

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE WORKSHOP

Tuesday, April 12, 2016 6:30 p.m. 360 E. Main Street, Pahokee, Florida

This Workshop of the City Commission of the City of Pahokee is being held to discuss the April 12, 2016 Agenda.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. TOPIC
- 1. Update Tom Derita
- 2. City Manager's Evaluation HR Manager Ms. Bellamy
- D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS
- E. ADJOURN



2

AGENDA

CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE REGULAR COMMISSION MEETING

TUESDAY, APRIL 12, 2016 7:00 P.M.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL:
- C. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, AND APPROVAL OF AGENDA ITEMS:
- D. CITIZEN COMMENTS (AGENDA ITEMS ONLY):
- E. PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS (FILL OUT PUBLIC COMMENT CARD):
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
 - 1. Swear In Commissioner
 - 2. Selection of Vice Mayor
 - 3. March 22, 2016 Regular Scheduled Commission Meeting
- G. CONSENT AGENDA:
- H. ORDINANCE:
 - 1. ORDINANCE (first reading) 2016 -02 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE AMENDING THE PAHOKEE CODE OF ORDINANCES TO APPEAL CHAPTER 10-1 THROUGH 10-55 TO ADOPT A NEW CHAPTER 10 TO ADOPT FLOOD HAZARD MAPS, TO DESIGNATE A FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR, TO ADOPT PROCEDURES AND CRITERIA FOR DEVELOPMENT IN FLOOD HAZARD AREAS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES; PROVIDING FOR APPICABILITY; REPEALER; SEVERABILITY; AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- I. RESOLUTIONS:
 - 1. RESOLUTION 2016 09 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPLY FOR PNC BANK SIGNATURE BUSINESS OPTIONS CREDIT CARD WITH LIMIT OF \$40,000.
 - 2. RESOLUTION 2016 10 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FORIDA, SUPPORTING PALM BEACH COUNTY AND THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PALM BEACH COUNTY'S PLAN TO ENACT A ONE-CENT SALES TAX TO PAY FOR NEEDED IMPROVEMENTS TO PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE, PARKS, PUBLIC SAFETY INITIATIVES AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND TO PLACE REFERENDUM ON THE NOVEMBER 8, 2016 BALLOT FOR VOTER APPROVAL OF SUCH SALES TAX; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
 - 3. RESOLUTION 2016 11 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, RATIFYING THE APPOINTMENT OF TIJAUNA WARNER AS CITY CLERK.
 - 4. RESOLUTION 2016 12 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY FOR STATEWIDE SCHOOL READINESS CHILD CARE SERVICE.
 - 5. RESOLUTION 2016 13 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISISON OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF PALM BEACH COUNTY FOR CSC SCHOLARSHIP PROVIDER FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017.
 - 6. RESOLUTION 2016 14 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH PALM BEACH COUNTY AND MUNICIPALITIES IN PALM BEACH COUNTY FOR THE

SHARED DISTRIBUTION AND USE OF A PROPOSED ONE CENT LOCAL GOVERNMENT INFRASTRUCTURE SURTAX.

- J. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
- K. PROCLAMATIONS (approval):
- L. PRESENTATIONS:
- M. REPORT OF THE MAYOR:
- N. REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER:
- O. REPORT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY:
- P. OLD BUSINESS:
 - 1. Gymnasium Update
- Q. NEW BUSINESS:
 - 1. Community Relations Board (alternate member)
- R. CITIZEN COMMENTS / GENERAL CONCERNS:
- S. CORRESPONDENCE / COMMENTS AND CONCERNS OF THE CITY COMMISSIONERS:
- T. ADJOURN:

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

NOTICE